
Page 1 of 3 

 

Date: 16-02-2023 

Notice - RFP ref No. 19/2022-23- “Request for Proposal for Appointment of Consultant 

for Digital Transformation of the Bank  

 

This is to inform that the Tender Document on captioned subject is uploaded on GEM Portal 

with following reference: 

Bid Number: GEM/2023/B/3136936 Dated: 15-02-2023 

The same can be obtained from https://gem.gov.in/. Steps for downloading the document are also 

enclosed herewith.  

 

 

Sd/- 

Deputy General Manager  
Information Technology  

 

https://gem.gov.in/


Page 2 of 3 

Steps to download tender document from GeM Portal. 

Step 1 -> go to https://gem.gov.in/ 

Step 2 -> go to “Bids” ->  “List of Bids” 

 

  

Step 2 

https://gem.gov.in/


Page 3 of 3 

Step 3 - > Under the contains search box type the GEM Tender Reference Number (GEM/2023/B/3136936) and click Search Icon 

Step 4 - > Tender will appear in the list. Click on tender number to download the document.  

 

 

Step 3 

Step 4 


